



Republic of Serbia

MINISTRY OF FINANCE

Department for Contracting and Financing of EU Funded Programmes (CFCU)

Belgrade, 24/10/2016

CONTRACTING AUTHORITY'S CLARIFICATIONS No. 3

“Laboratory for analysis of evidence required for crime case processing”

Publication ref: EuropeAid/135634/IH/SER/RS

No.	Question	Answer
1	<p>Lot 2 – item 2.7 “UV-VIS micro-spectrophotometer”</p> <p>a) Please clarify if it's acceptable to provide 2 equipment, one Microscope (item 2.7.1) and one Spectrometer (item 2.7.2) that meet the required specifications each.</p> <p>b) Regarding requirement 2.7.3.3 Software, please clarify if it's acceptable to provide 2 different softwares, for each equipment to be remotely controlled. One software to control operation of spectrometer and one software for “<i>filter exchanger, camera and apertures and diaphragms</i>”.</p>	<p>a) No, it is not appropriate, please refer to technical specification.</p> <p>b) No, it is not appropriate, please refer to technical specification.</p>
2	<p>Lot 2 – item 2.13 “Water baths”</p> <p>a) Please clarify if you also accept water baths with higher capacities, because you require “<i>lid with 4 – 8 openings</i>” and diam. of “<i>openings: 90 – 135 mm</i>”, but in the mean time you require capacities of 4L and 8L, which are too small for the previous requirements.</p> <p>b) Please clarify if you accept modification of specifications for 2.13.1 as “<i>Water bath, min. 4 L capacity</i>” and for 2.13.2 as “<i>Water bath, min. 8 L capacity</i>”.</p>	<p>In line with instruction provided in preamble of technical specifications: <i>Unless otherwise specified, the requirements in these Technical Specifications are presented as a minimum standard which the offered goods must meet.</i></p> <p>In this case, requirements concerning capacities of water baths may be considered as minimum standards which offered goods must meet.</p>

No.	Question	Answer
3	<p>Lot 2 - item 2.18 “UV Forensic Lamp”</p> <p>You request “two wavelengths, 254 and 366 nm”, please clarify if it's also acceptable wavelength 365nm instead of 366nm.</p>	Please refer to Corrigendum no.4.
4	<p>Lot 2 – item 2.27 “Transport trolley”</p> <p>Please clarify what should be the approximate dimensions.</p>	Please refer to Corrigendum no.4.
5	<p>Lot 2 - item 2.36 “Cartridge burner”</p> <p>At item 2.36.2 you request “capacity 450 ml”. Please clarify if you mean 450g instead.</p>	Please refer to Corrigendum no.4..
6	<p>Lot 3</p> <p>Given the fact that item 3.20.9, plastic volumetric flask of 5 ml can't be found at reputable producers please change specification or exclude mentioned item.</p>	Please refer to Corrigendum no.4.
7	<p>Lot 3</p> <p>Is it acceptable for the item 3.20.13 to offer volumetric flask of 250 ml considering the fact that appropriate item of 200 ml related to your request can't be found at reputable producers?</p>	Please refer to Corrigendum no.4.
8	<p>Lot 3</p> <p>Is it acceptable for the item 3.21.6 to offer glass of 600 ml graduated to 500 ml considering the fact that appropriate item can't be found at reputable producers in accordance to your request?</p>	Please refer to Corrigendum no.4.
9	<p>Lot 3</p> <p>Considering the fact that item 3.22.9, plastic measuring cup volume 5 ml can't be found at reputable producers in accordance to your request please change specification or exclude mentioned item.</p>	Please refer to Corrigendum no.4.

No.	Question	Answer
10	<p>Lot 3</p> <p>Is it acceptable for the item 3.27 to offer reagent bottle with glass stopper?</p>	Yes, it is appropriate.
11	<p>Lot 3</p> <p>Is it acceptable for the item 3.29 to offer weighing scoop 10ml?</p>	Yes, it is appropriate.
12	<p>Lot 3</p> <p>Is it acceptable for the items 3.30.1 and 3.30.3 to offer dropper bottles volume 50 ml considering the fact that appropriate item can't be found at reputable producers in accordance to your request?</p>	Please refer to Corrigendum no.4.
13	<p>Lot 3</p> <p>Is it acceptable for the items 3.30.2 and 3.30.4 to offer dropper bottles volume 100 ml considering the fact that appropriate item can't be found at reputable producers in accordance to your request?</p>	Please refer to Corrigendum no.4.
14	<p>Lot 3</p> <p>Since the plastic separating funnel volume 150ml, item 3.32.3 can't be found at reputable producers please change specification or exclude mentioned item?</p>	Please refer to Corrigendum no.4.
15	<p>Lot 3</p> <p>Is it acceptable for the item 3.38.1 to offer evaporation dish 15ml, fi 50 mm?</p>	Please refer to Corrigendum no.4.
16	<p>Lot 3</p> <p>Is it acceptable for the item 3.38.2 to offer evaporation dish 45ml, fi 60 mm?</p>	Please refer to Corrigendum no.4.
17	<p>Lot 3</p> <p>Is it acceptable for the item 3.40.4 to offer pasteur pipettes volume 10 ml given the fact that appropriate item, pipette of 14ml can't be found at reputable producers in</p>	Please refer to Corrigendum no.4.

Contracting Authority's clarifications no. 2

No.	Question	Answer
	accordance to your request.	
18	<p>Lot 3</p> <p>Is it acceptable for the item 3.45.4 to offer tube dimensions 16x150?</p>	Please refer to technical specification.
19	<p>Lot 3</p> <p>Is it acceptable for the item 3.51.5 to offer bottle of 100 ml considering the fact that appropriate item with volume of 125 ml. can't be found at reputable producers in accordance to your request?</p>	Please refer to Corrigendum no.4.
20	<p>Lot 3</p> <p>Is it appropriate for the position 3.66.2 to offer scalpel blades No. 11?</p>	No, it is not appropriate.
21	<p>Lot 3</p> <p>Is it appropriate for the position 3.73.5 to offer range of 50-160 mm?</p>	Please refer to Corrigendum no.4.
22	<p>Lot 3</p> <p>Is it appropriate for the position 3.76.1 to offer dimensions 300x150 mm?</p>	Please refer to Corrigendum no.4.
23	<p>Lot 3</p> <p>Is it appropriate for the position 3.76.2 to offer length of 750 mm?</p>	Please refer to Corrigendum no.4.
24	<p>Lot 3</p> <p>Is it acceptable for item 3.78.2 to offer double spatula length 210 mm?</p>	Please refer to Corrigendum no.4.

Contracting Authority's clarifications no. 2

No.	Question	Answer
25	Lot 3 Is it acceptable for the item 3.78.6 to offer spoon dimensions 25x15 mm?	Please refer to Corrigendum no.4.
26	Lot 3 Is it acceptable for the item 3.78.7 to offer plastic spoon-spatula with length 210mm?	Please refer to Corrigendum no.4.
27	Lot 3 Is it possible for item 3.82 to offer aspirator bottle bottleneck?	No, it is not appropriate.